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For any colour, Yw=100, Mex
[max (m) chromatic value?], 
chromaticity (x, y)
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DEO70−6A

For any colour, Yw=100, Mex
[max (m) chromatic value?], 
chromaticity (a0, b0)
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For any colour, Yw=100, Mex
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chromaticity (a1, b1)

−0,8 0,0 0,8 1,6

  0,0

−0,8

−1,6

a1=(x−0,171)/y

b 1
=

−
0,

40
z/

y

480

490

500

525 575 600 625 700
495c,E

500c,E

505c,E
510c,E

525c,E

545c,E
TSSm

Be

Mλ=Sλ

Vλ=Sλ

Ge MmYe Re

PL

DM
Mex

DEO70−8A

For any colour, Yw=100, Mex
[max (m) chromatic value?], 
chromaticity (a2, b2)
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For any colour, Yw=100, Mex
[max (m) chromatic value?], 
chromaticity (x, y)
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DEO70−6A

For any colour, Yw=100, Mex
[max (m) chromatic value?], 
chromaticity (a0, b0)
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For any colour, Yw=100, Mex
[max (m) chromatic value?], 
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DEO70−8A

For any colour, Yw=100, Mex
[max (m) chromatic value?], 
chromaticity (a2, b2)
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DEO70−7R

DEO70−5A

Munsell System, Yw=100, 
C=2, V=1, 2, 5, 8 & 9, Mex
chromaticity (x, y)
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DEO70−6A

Munsell System, Yw=100, 
C=2, V=1, 2, 5, 8 & 9, Mex
chromaticity (a0, b0)
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Munsell System, Yw=100, 
C=2, V=1, 2, 5, 8 & 9, Mex
chromaticity (a1, b1)

−0,8 0,0 0,8 1,6

  0,0

−0,8

−1,6

a1=(x−0,171)/y

b 1
=

−
0,

40
z/

y

480

490

500

525 575 600 625 700
495c,E

500c,E

505c,E
510c,E

525c,E

545c,E
TSSm

Be

Mλ=Sλ

Vλ=Sλ

Ge MmYe Re

PL

DM
Mex

1
25

DEO70−8A

Munsell System, Yw=100, 
C=2, V=1, 2, 5, 8 & 9, Mex
chromaticity (a2, b2)
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DEO71−7N

DEO71−5A

Munsell System, Yw=100, 
C=2, V=1, 2, 5, 8 & 9, Mex
chromaticity (x, y)
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DEO71−6A

Munsell System, Yw=100, 
C=2, V=1, 2, 5, 8 & 9, Mex
chromaticity (a0, b0)
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DEO71−7A

Munsell System, Yw=100, 
C=2, V=1, 2, 5, 8 & 9, Mex
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Munsell System, Yw=100, 
C=2, V=1, 2, 5, 8 & 9, Mex
chromaticity (a2, b2)

−0,8 0,0 0,8 1,6

  0,0

−0,8

−1,6

a2=x/y=(x−0,110)/y

b 2
=

−
0,

40
z/

y

480

490

500

525 575 600 625 700
495c,E

500c,E

510c,E

525c,E

545c,E

TSSm

Be

Mλ=Sλ

Vλ=Sλ

Ge Mm Ye Re

PL

DM
Mex

1
25

0,012 −0,007
0,011 −0,007
0,002 −0,001
−0,017 0,010
−0,027 0,016
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TUB-test chart DEO7; (x, y), chromaticity (ai, bi), adaptation: 5A=0, 5Y#0, with Munsell data
Munsell Chroma=2, Value=1,2,5,8, and 9; experimental illuminant Mex; (x, y)Mex=(0,3140, 0,3244)
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